
Scale 1:500,000
0 5NM

Bearings are Magnetic
Elevations in FEET AMSL

airservices

MAPt

*

0

CIRCLING
ALTERNATE

(887-5.0)

(887-2.4)
(1387-4.4)

(937-4.0)
(1437-6.0)

THR 14 ELEV 226

*

ABANB02-161

S-I  NDB 2. NO CIRCLING IN
    SECTOR EAST OF
    RWY 14/32 & SOUTH
    OF RWY 05/23.

TRACK 146°.
CLIMB TO 3300FT.

NOT
APPLICABLE

1. MAX IAS:
    INITIAL  :
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    CAT C      210KT.
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Changes: D136 & 500FT CONTOUR REMOVED.
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